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MARE NOSTRUM RECORDS • MEN
updated after the 2012 Tour

  Event    Time  N A M E FED Date City

  50 Free 21.58 Cullen JONES USA 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
100 Free 48.14 Fabien GILOT FRA 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet
 200 Free (e 1:44.48 Paul BIEDERMANN GER 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 400 Free 3:41.71 Ian THORPE AUS 12 / 06 / 2001 Monaco
800 Free 7:54.87 Eric VENDT USA 10 / 06 / 2007 Canet
1500 Free 15:00.58 Grant HACKETT AUS 14 / 06 / 2007 Barcelona
  50 Back 24.81 Camille LACOURT FRA 6 / 06 / 2010 Monaco

= 24.81 Junya KOGA JPN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
100 Back 53.47 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
 200 Back 1:54.34 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
  50 Breast 27.56 Cameron Van Der BURGH RSA 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
100 Breast 1:00.24 Alexander DALE OEN NOR 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

B NEW 2012 1:00.11 Cameron Van Der BURGH RSA 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona (heats)

B NEW 2012 59.73 Cameron Van Der BURGH RSA 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona (final)

 200 Breast (w)  (e 2:09.52 Dmitri KOMORNIKOV RUS 14 / 06 / 2003 Barcelona
50 Fly 23.19 Roland SCHOEMAN RSA 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco

 100 Fly 51.70 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet
 200 Fly (w) (e   1:55.22 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 14 / 06 / 1995 Canet
 200 IM 1:57.43 Laszlo CSEH HUN 15 / 06 / 2008 Canet
 400 IM (e 4:07.96 Laszlo CSEH HUN 14 / 06 / 2008 Canet

MARE NOSTRUM RECORDS • WOMEN
updated after the 2012 Tour

  Event    Time  N A M E FED Date City

50 Free 24.15 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet
100 Free 53.27 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet
 200 Free 1:56.55 Femke HEEMSKERK NED 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco (final))

C NEW 2012 1:54.66 Camille MUFFAT FRA 6 / 06 / 2012 Canet
 400 Free 4:05.46 Camille MUFFAT FRA 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

C NEW 2012 4:02.97 Camille MUFFAT FRA 7 / 06 / 2012 Canet
800 Free 8:21.25 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 9 / 06 / 2010 Barcelona

B NEW 2012 8:19.86 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona
1500 Free 15:58.10 Standard Time
  50 Back 27.56 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 100 Back 59.37 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet

= 59.37 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
200 Back 2:07.74 Shiho SAKAI JPN 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

  50 Breast 30.32 Valentina ARTEMYEVA RUS 13 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 100 Breast 1:05.72 Leisel JONES AUS 11 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona
 200 Breast 2:20.58 Leisel JONES AUS 10 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona

50 Fly 25.38 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
 100 Fly 57.36 Alicia COUTTS AUS 4 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
200 Fly 2:06.92 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
 200 IM 2:09.68 Alicia COUTTS AUS 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
 400 IM 4:34.41 Hannah MILEY GBR 6 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona

5 total BCN:  3 CAN: 2 MON: 0 Equalled: 0

(w) = ex-world record  •  (e = ex-european record 
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Mare Nostrum • BARCELONA Records • Men
Updated after Barcelona 2012

  Event    Time  N A M E FED Date Barcelona

50 Free 21.97 Cesar CIELO BRA 7 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
100 Free 48.46 Eamon SULLIVAN AUS 10 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona
 200 Free 1:47.30 Nikita LOBINTSEV RUS 7 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
400 Free 3:44.97 Nikita LOBINTSEV RUS 6 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
800 Free 7:58.32 Gergö KIS HUN 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona

1500 Free 15:00.58 Grant HACKETT AUS 14 / 06 / 2007 Barcelona
50 Back 25.05 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA 10 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona
100 Back 53.48 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
 200 Back 1:54.62 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 4 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
  50 Breast 27.56 Cameron Van Der BURGH RSA 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
100 Breast 1:00.38 Christian SPRENGER AUS 6 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona (final)

B NEW 2012 1:00.11 Cameron Van Der BURGH RSA 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona (heats)

B NEW 2012 59.73 Cameron Van Der BURGH RSA 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona (final)

 200 Breast (w)  (e  2:09.52 Dmitri KOMORNIKOV RUS 14 / 06 / 2003 Barcelona
50 Fly 23.36 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 6 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona (final)

100 Fly 51.77 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 7 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
 200 Fly 1:55.94 Dinko JUKIC AUT 10 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona

B NEW 2012 1:55.59 Kaio ALMEIDA BRA 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona
200 IM 1:58.94 Laszlo CSEH HUN 4 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
400 IM 4:11.22 Laszlo CSEH HUN 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona

Mare Nostrum • BARCELONA Records • Women
Updated after Barcelona 2012

  Event    Time  N A M E FED Date Barcelona

50 Free 24.21 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 6 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
100 Free 53.87 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 7 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
 200 Free 1:57.64 Yi TANG CHN 9 / 10 / 2010 Barcelona
 400 Free 4:05.90 Joanne JACKSON GBR 7 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona
800 Free 8:21.25 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 9 / 06 / 2010 Barcelona

B NEW 2012 8:19.86 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 2 / 06 / 2012 Barcelona
1500 Free 16:10.10 Standard Time Barcelona
50 Back 27.82 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 7 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona

 100 Back 59.81 Belinda HOCKING AUS 4 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
 200 Back 2:07.91 Belinda HOCKING AUS 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
50 Breast 30.44 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 9 / 10 / 2010 Barcelona
100 Breast 1:05.72 Leisel JONES AUS 11 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona
200 Breast 2:20.58 Leisel JONES AUS 10 / 06 / 2008 Barcelona

50 Fly  (w) 25.46 Therese ALSAHAMMAR SWE 13 / 06 / 2007 Barcelona
 100 Fly 57.36 Alicia COUTTS AUS 4 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
200 Fly 2:07.76 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
 200 IM 2:09.68 Alicia COUTTS AUS 5 / 06 / 2011 Barcelona
 400 IM 4:34.41 Hannah MILEY GBR 6 / 06 / 2009 Barcelona

4 <---  total 2012

(w) = ex-world record  •  (e = ex-european record 
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Mare Nostrum • CANET Records • Men
Updated after Canet 2012

  Event    Time  N A M E FED    Date Canet-en-Roussillon

  50 Free 21.65 Frédérick BOUSQUET FRA 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 100 Free 48.14 Fabien GILOT FRA 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon (h)
 200 Free 1:44.97 Ian THORPE AUS 7 / 06 / 2001 Canet-en-Roussillon
400 Free 3:48.72 Peter VANDERKAAY USA 9 / 06 / 2007 Canet-en-Roussillon
800 Free 7:54.87 Erik VENDT USA 10 / 06 / 2007 Canet-en-Roussillon

1500 Free 15:08.79 Yury PRILUKOV RUS 9 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
50 Back 24.96 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA 9 / 06 / 2011 Canet-en-Roussillon

C NEW 2012 24.94 Camille LACOURT FRA 7 / 06 / 2012 Canet-en-Roussillon
100 Back 53.72 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 8 / 06 / 2011 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 Back 1:54.54 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 9 / 06 / 2011 Canet-en-Roussillon
50 Breast 27.62 Mark GANGLOFF USA 9 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon

 100 Breast 1:00.29 Alexander DALE OEN NOR 9 / 06 / 2011 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 Breast 2:10.62 Dmitri KOMORNIKOV RUS 17 / 06 / 2003 Canet-en-Roussillon

  50 Fly 23.37 Rafael MUNOZ ESP 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 100 Fly 51.70 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 Fly (w) (e   1:55.22 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 14 / 06 / 1995 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 IM 1:57.43 Laszlo CSEH HUN 15 / 06 / 2008 Canet-en-Roussillon
 400 IM (e   4:07.96 Laszlo CSEH HUN 14 / 06 / 2008 Canet-en-Roussillon

Mare Nostrum • CANET Records • Women
Updated after Canet 2012

  Event    Time  N A M E FED    Date Canet-en-Roussillon

  50 Free 24.15 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 100 Free 53.27 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 Free 1:57.99 Gabriella FAGUNDEZ SWE 8 / 06 / 2011 Canet-en-Roussillon

C NEW 2012 1:54.66 Camille MUFFAT FRA 6 / 06 / 2012 Canet-en-Roussillon
400 Free 4:06.40 Laure MANAUDOU FRA 8 / 06 / 2006 Canet-en-Roussillon

C NEW 2012 4:02.97 Camille MUFFAT FRA 7 / 06 / 2012 Canet-en-Roussillon
 800 Free 8:28.83 Wendy TROTT RSA 14 / 06 / 2008 Canet-en-Roussillon
1500 Free 16:50.96 Laura BLOMME FRA 17 / 06 / 2003 Canet-en-Roussillon
50 Back 27.80 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 9 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
100 Back 59.37 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
200 Back 2:08.32 Elizabeth SIMMONDS GBR 12 / 06 / 2010 Canet-en-Roussillon

  50 Breast 30.55 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 12 / 06 / 2010 Canet-en-Roussillon
 100 Breast 1:06.18 Leisel JONES AUS 8 / 06 / 2006 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 Breast 2:21.99 Rebecca SONI USA 13 / 06 / 2010 Canet-en-Roussillon

50 Fly 25.57 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 11 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 100 Fly 57.94 Felicity GALVEZ AUS 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 Fly 2:07.40 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 9 / 06 / 2011 Canet-en-Roussillon
 200 IM 2:11.22 Ariana KUKORS USA 12 / 06 / 2010 Canet-en-Roussillon
 400 IM 4:38.27 Hannah MILEY GBR 10 / 06 / 2009 Canet-en-Roussillon

3 <---  total 2012

(w) = ex-world record  •  (e =ex-european record 
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Mare Nostrum • MONACO Records • Men
Updated after Monaco 2012

  Event    Time  N A M E FED Date Monaco

  50 Free 21.58 Cullen JONES USA 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 100 Free  (w) (e   48.21 Alexander POPOV RUS 18 / 06 / 1994 Monaco
 200 Free (e 1:44.48 Paul BIEDERMANN GER 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 400 Free 3:41.71 Ian THORPE AUS 12 / 06 / 2001 Monaco
 800 Free not contested in Monaco

1500 Free not contested in Monaco

50 Back 24.81 Camille LACOURT FRA 6 / 06 / 2010 Monaco
= 24.81 Junya KOGA JPN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

100 Back 53.47 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
 200 Back 1:54.34 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
  50 Breast 27.66 Hendrik FELDWEHR GER 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
100 Breast 1:00.24 Alexander DALE OEN NOR 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
200 Breast (e    2:10.39 Dmitri KOMORNIKOV RUS 10 / 06 / 2003 Monaco

50 Fly 23.19 Roland SCHOEMAN RSA 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 100 Fly 52.04 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 200 Fly 1:55.68 Takeshi MATSUDA JPN 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
200 IM 1:59.31 Laszlo CSEH HUN 3 / 06 / 2006 Monaco
 400 IM 4:13.27 Laszlo CSEH HUN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

Mare Nostrum • MONACO Records • Women
Updated after Monaco 2012

  Event    Time  N A M E FED Date Monaco

50 Free 24.30 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
100 Free 53.57 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 200 Free 1:56.55 Femke HEEMSKERK NED 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

M NEW 2012 1:56.42 Camille MUFFAT FRA 9 / 06 / 2012 Monaco (heats)

M NEW 2012 1:55.21 Camille MUFFAT FRA 9 / 06 / 2012 Monaco (final)

400 Free 4:05.46 Camille MUFFAT FRA 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
M NEW 2012 4:03.72 Camille MUFFAT FRA 10 / 06 / 2012 Monaco

 800 Free not contested in Monaco Monaco
1500 Free not contested in Monaco Monaco
  50 Back 27.56 Anasatasia ZUEVA RUS 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco
 100 Back 59.37 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
200 Back 2:07.74 Shiho SAKAI JPN 11 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

  50 Breast 30.32 Valentina ARTEMYEVA RUS 13 / 06 / 2009 Monaco (1/4)

 100 Breast 1:06.53 Rebecca SONI USA 5 / 06 / 2010 Monaco
 200 Breast 2:24.45 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 14 / 06 / 2009 Monaco

= 2:24.45 Rebecca SONI USA 6 / 06 / 2010 Monaco
50 Fly 25.38 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco

 100 Fly (e     57.96 Inge DE BRUIJN NED 20 / 05 / 2000 Monaco
 200 Fly 2:06.92 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 12 / 06 / 2011 Monaco
200 IM 2:11.55 Camille MUFFAT FRA 5 / 06 / 2010 Monaco
 400 IM 4:35.06 Hanna MILEY GBR 5 / 06 / 2010 Monaco

3 <---  total 2012 + equalled: 0

(w) = ex-world record   •  (e = ex-european record 
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